MINI-SPLITS
SINGLE-ZONE
HYPERTEK
MULTI-ZONE
REDEFINE INDOOR COMFORT WITH
MAXIMUM EFFICIENCY, CONTROL, FLEXIBILITY & CHOICE
FU
LL

DEHUMIDIFICATION (pts./Hr.) 2.1 2.5 2.1 2.5 4.2 5.0 7.0 8.5
RATED CURRENT (A) 8.0 9.9 4.0 4.5 8.5 10.7 13.5 16.7
MODEL NUMBER KEY (Example: 2PAMSH12A-SZ0-17)
2 = Generation 12 = Btu Rating x 1,000 A = 115V  SZO = Single-Zone Outdoor Unit 17 = SEER Rating
PAMS = Perfect Aire Mini-Split H = Heat Pump B = 230V SZW = Single-Zone Wall Unit
O
UT
D
O
O
R
HI
G
H
W
AL
L
4
CO
N
SO
LE
1PAMSHH09-
SZO-25
1PAMSHH12-
SZ0-22.5
1PAMSHH18-
SZO-22.5
1PAMSHH24-
SZO-20.5
O
U
TD
O
O
R
U
N
IT ELECTRICAL DATA
MAIN POWER CONNECTION Outdoor Unit: 208-230V, 60Hz, 1Ph
MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPACITY (A) 9 9 18 20
MAX. FUSE (A) 15 15 25 30
MIN. IN/OUTDOOR CONNECT CABLE 16AWG x 4 (Stranded, unshielded)
LINE SETS O.D.
LIQUID CONNECTION (Flare) (in.) 1/4 1/4 1/4 3/8
SUCTION CONNECTION (Flare) (in.) 3/8 1/2 1/2 5/8
MAX. LINE SET LENGTH (ft.) 82 82 98 164
MAX. ELEVATION (Indoor/Outdoor) (ft.) 33 33 66 82
REFRIGERANT CHARGE (R-410A)
FACTORY PRE-CHARGE (ft.) 25 25 25 25
ADDITIONAL REFRIGERANT (oz./ft.) 0.161 0.161 0.161 0.322
UNIT DIMENSIONS
UNIT DIMENSIONS (WxHxD) (in.) 311/2 x 2113/16 x 131/8 311/2 x 2113/16 x 131/8 33 x 28 x 14 371/4 x 317/8 x 161/8
NET WT./SHIPPING WT. (lbs.) 88.2/93.7 88.2/93.7 108/115 135.58/148.81
1PAMSHH09-
SZW-25
1PAMSHH12-
SZW-22.5
1PAMSHH18-
SZW-22.5
1PAMSHH24-
SZW-20.5
H
IG
H
 W
A
LL
 U
N
IT AIR FLOW (CFM) (Hi/Mi/Lo) 418/324/247 418/324/247 365/271/156 794/647/500
FAN SPEEDS (Cool/Heat/Fan) 3/3/3 3/3/3 3/3/3 3/3/3
SOUND LEVEL dB(A) (Hi/Mi/Lo) 42/33/24.5 43/36/24 45/39.5/29.5 47.5/44/36.5